At the customer’s  serv iceAt  the customer’s  serv ice
Technical Support and Customer Care
Tel 08458 110 023
Fax 08458 110 024
E-mail  sales@Lovato.co.uk
Sales Department
Tel 08458 110 023
Fax 08458 110 024

Terminal Blocks
CBC series
Order Code
To suit
terminal
No of
poles
Current
rating (A)
Pack
Quantity
‘Easy Bridge’ permanent cross-connections for CBC Series
PTC/2/02
CBC.2
2
24
25
PTC/2/03 3 25
PTC/2/05 5 25
PTC/2/10 10 10
PTC/2/00 50 8
PTC/4/02
CBC.4
2
32
25
PTC/4/03 3 25
PTC/4/05 5 25
PTC/4/10 10 10
PTC/4/00 42 8
PTC/6/02
CBC.6
2
41
25
PTC/6/03 3 25
PTC/6/05 5 25
PTC/6/10 10 10
PTC/6/00 31 8
PTC/10/02
CBC.10
2
57
25
PTC/10/03 3 25
PTC/10/05 5 25
PTC/10/10 10 10
PTC/10/00 25 8
Cross-connection identification strip (100mm)
PTC/SP To suit CBC.2 - CBC.10 10
Permanent cross-connections
POF/53 CBC.16 2 76 25
POF/06 CBC.35 2 125 15
EasyBridge Cross-connection
Order Code To suit Feed-Through Terminal type
Pack
Quantity
End Sections for CBC Series Feed-Through Terminal Blocks
CBC.2-10/PT/GR CBC.2/GR-CBC.10/GR 50
CBC.16/PT/GR CBC.16/GR 25
CBC.35/PT/GR CBC.35/GR 25
CBC.2-10/PT (Ex)i CBC.2 (Ex)i-CBC.10 (Ex)i 50
CBC.16/PT (Ex)i CBC.16 (Ex)i 25
CBC.35/PT (Ex)i CBC.35 (Ex)i 25
 Coloured Partition
DFU/4 (RED, WHI
or GRN)
CBC.2/GR-CBC.35/GR 50
Cross-connection Barrier
DFM/900 CBC.2/GR-CBC.10/GR 50
DFM/700 CBC.16/GR - CBC.35/GR 50
Modular Test Plug

Rail Mounted Terminals
1-3
Order Code
Rated
Cable
Size
Current
Rating
Terminal
Pitch
Pack
Quantity
 (mm) (A) (mm)
Feed-Through Terminal Blocks
CBD.2 2.5 24 5.5 120
CBD.4 4 32 6.5 100
CBD.6 6 41 8 100
CBD.10 10 57 10 100
CBD.16 16 76 12 50
CBD.35 35 101 16 75
CBD.50 50 125 18 50
CBD.70 70 192 20.5 40
Ex(i) Blue Feed-Through Terminal Blocks
CBD.2EXI 2.5 24 5.5 120
CBD.4EXI 4 32 6.5 100
CBD.6EXI 6 41 8 100
CBD.10EXI 10 57 10 100
CBD.16EXI 16 76 12 50
CBD.35EXI 35 101 16 75
CBD.50EXI 50 125 18 50
CBD.70EXI 70 192 20.5 40
Straight-Through Terminal Block - 2 Common Inputs & Outputs
CBR.2 2.5 24 5 75
‘Big Box’ Bulk-Packed Feed-Through Terminal Blocks
BB/CBD.2 2.5 24 5.5 1400
BB/CBD.4 4 32 6.5 1000
BB/CBD.6 6 41 8 900
BB/CBD.10 10 57 10 600
Order Code
To suit Feed-Through Terminal
type
Pack
Quantity
End Sections for Feed-Through Terminal Blocks
CB.2/PT CBD.2 50
CB.6/PT CBD.4 & CBD.6 25
CB.10/PT CBD.10 25
CB.16/PT CBD.16 25
CB.35/PT CBD.35 25
CB.50/PT CBD.50 10
CB.70/PT CBD.70 10
CBR/PT CBR.2 25
End Sections for Ex(i) Blue Feed-Through Terminals
CB.2/PTEXI CBD.2 50
CB.6/PTEXI CBD.4 & CBD.6 25
CB.10/PTEXI CBD.10 25
CB.16/PTEXI CBD.16 25
CB.35/PTEXI CBD.35 25
CB.50/PTEXI CBD.50 10
CB.70/PTEXI CBD.70 10
General Characteristics

Rail
50 15
Order Code To suit Earth Terminal type
Pack
Qty
End Sections for Earth Terminal Blocks
TEO.2/PT TEO.2 50
CBR/PT CBE.2 50
CBC.2/4/PT TEO.4 50
Order Code
Rated
Cable/Lug
Size
Current
Rating
For mounting on
rail type
 (mm) (A) (‘G’ or ‘Top Hat’)
GPA Series Clamp-type Power Terminal Blocks
GPA.70/GR 70/clamp 192 Both
GPA.95/GR 95/clamp 232 Both
GPA.150/GR 150/clamp 309 Both
GPA.240/GR 240/clamp 415
GPM Series Completely Insulated Studded Bar-type Power Feed-
Through Terminal Blocks
GPM.95/BB 95/M8 232 Both
GPM.150/BB 150/M10 309 Both

MBL.120/10 120/M10 269 ‘G’
MBL.150/12 150/M12 309 ‘G’
Order Code To suit Power Feed-Through Terminal type
Partitions for Power Feed-Through Terminal Blocks
DUS/1 MBL.50/6 & MBL.95/8
DUS/3 MBL.120/10 & MBL.150/12
Both
General Characteristics
Earth terminal blocks, with Cabur polyamide green/yellow insulating
body

PMP/02 TLD.2,TLS.2  40 way 2m
PMP/20 SFO.4  31 way 2m
Order Code To suit terminal type
Pack
Qty
Screws & Sleeves for Commoning Bars
CPM/21 CBD.2, TLD.2, TLS.2 25
CPM/12 CBD.4 25
CPM/83 CBD.6 25
CPM/03 CBD.10 25
CPM/44 CBD.16 25
CPM/06 CBD.35 10
CPM/07 CBD.50 10
CPM/08 CBD.70 10
CPM/25 CBR.2 25
CPM/01 DAS.4 25
CPM/11 MPS.2 25
CPM/20 SFO.4 25
Order Code To suit terminal type
No of
Ways
Pack
Qty
Pre-assembled Cross-connections
PM/20/2 CBD.2, TLD.2, TLS.2 2 25
PM/20/3 CBD.2 3 25
PM/20/5 CBD.2 5 25
PM/20/10 CBD.2 10 10
PM/40/2 CBD.4, 2 25
PM/40/3 CBD.4 3 25
PM/40/5 CBD.4 5 25
PM/40/10 CBD.4 10 10
PM/60/2 CBD.6 2 25
PM/60/3 CBD.6 3 25
PM/60/5 CBD.6 5 25
PM/60/10 CBD.6 10 10
PM/10/2 CBD.10 2 25
PM/10/3 CBD.10 3 25
PM/10/5 CBD.10 5 25
PM/10/10 CBD.10 10 10
PM/41/2 DAS.4 2 25
PM/51/3 DAS.4 3 25
PM/51/5 DAS.4 5 25
PM/51/10 DAS.4 10 10
PM/91/2 MPS.2 2 25

 terminals
POF Cross-connection
Order Code
To suit
terminal
No of
poles
Current
rating (A)
Pack
Quantity
‘Easy Bridge’ permanent cross-connections for CBC Series
PTC/2/02
CBC.2
DBC.2
2
24
25
PTC/2/03 3 25
PTC/2/05 5 25
PTC/2/10 10 10
PTC/2/00 50 8
PTC/4/02
CBC.4
MPS.4
2
32
25
PTC/4/03 3 25
PTC/4/05 5 25
PTC/4/10 10 10
PTC/4/00 42 8
PTC/6/02
CBC.6
2
41
25
PTC/6/03 3 25
PTC/6/05 5 25
PTC/6/10 10 10
PTC/6/00 31 8
PTC/10/02
CBC.10
2
57
25
PTC/10/03 3 25
PTC/10/05 5 25
PTC/10/10 10 10
PTC/10/00 25 8
Cross-connection identification strip (100mm)
PTC/SP To suit CBC.2 - CBC.10 10
Order
Code

Rail Mounted Terminals
1-9
Marking Systems for Order Code Marking & No. of Series
Tags/
Card
Universal Marking Tags
CNU/8/xxx* 0-9* (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/010 10  (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/xx** 11-99** (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/100 100 (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/510 Series 1-10 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/520 Series 11-20 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/530 Series 21-30 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/540 Series 31-40 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/550 Series 41-50 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/560 Series 51-60 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/570 Series 61-70 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/580 Series 71-80 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/590 Series 81-90 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/600 Series 91-100 (10 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/001 Series 1-50 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/051 Series 51-100 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/101 Series 101-150 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/151 Series 151-200 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/201 Series 201-250 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/251 Series 251-300 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/301 Series 301-350 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/351 Series 351-400 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/401 Series 401-450 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/451 Series 451-500 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/501 Series 501-550 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/551 Series 551-600 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/601 Series 601-650 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/651 Series 651-700 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/701 Series 701-750 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/751 Series 751-800 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/801 Series 801-850 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/851 Series 851-900 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/901 Series 901-950 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/951 Series 951-999 (2 tags of each no) 100
CNU/8/031 A (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/032 B (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/033 C (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/034 D (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/035 E (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/036 F (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/037 G (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/038 H (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/043 I (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/044 L (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/045 M (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/016 N (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/046 O (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/047 P (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/048 Q (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/013 R (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/014 S (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/015 T (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/017 U (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/018 V (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/022 Z (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/049 J (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/050 K (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/020 X (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/021 Y (Full card of single no) 100
CNU/8/019 W (Full card of single no) 100
General Characteristics
Universal Marking Tags ideal for marking all types of Cabur Rail-
mounted Terminal Blocks.
White polyamide with black printing

Rail Mounted Terminals
1-10
Marking Systems for Order Code Marking & No. of Series
Tags/
Card
Universal Marking Tags
CNU/8/030 Blank 100
CNU/8/0L1 L1 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0L2 L2 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0L3 L3 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0U1 U1 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0U2 U2 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0V1 V1 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0V2 V2 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0W1 W1 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0W2 W2 (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0PE PE (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/0PN PEN (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/011 A to Z (4 tags of each letter exc J) 100
CNU/8/012 a to z (4 tags of each letter exc j) 100
CNU/8/023 + (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/024 - (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/025 = (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/026 ~ (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/027      (Full card of symbol) 100
CNU/8/028      (Full card of symbol) 100
General Characteristics
Universal Marking Tags ideal for marking all types of Cabur
White polyamide with black printing
5mm standardised pitch and 8mm high

Mounting
PA6 Insulating body
Order Code No. of Poles Terminal Size Colour
Multi-pole Neutral / Earth Terminals
POLM.7BLU 7 16mm Blue
POLM.7TE 7 16mm Green
POLM.12BLU 12 16mm Blue
POLM.12TE 12 16mm Green
Protected Distribution Terminal Boards
Order Code Rating (A) No. of busbars
No. of ways &
terminal size per
busbar
POLM.2/100/N 100 2 5x 6mm, 2x 16mm
POLM.4/100/N 100 4 5x 6mm, 2x 16mm
POLM.2/125/N 125 2
7x 6mm, 2x
16mm, 2x 25mm
POLM.4/125/N 125 4
7x 6mm, 2x
16mm, 2x 25mm
POLM.2/126/N 125 2
11x 6mm, 2x
16mm, 2x 25mm
POLM.4/126/N 125 4
11x 6mm, 2x
16mm, 2x 25mm
POLM.4/160/S 160 4
6x 16mm, 2x
25mm, 1x 35mm
POLM.4/161/N 160 4
9x 16mm, 4x
25mm, 1x 35mm
General Characteristics - Protected Distribution Terminal Boards
Protected distribution terminal boards

CZE364 80 x 100 16
CZE374 100 x 100 16
Order Code Dimensions Pack Qty
 (mm) (metres)
CZED110K60 110 x 110 x 60 8
Order Code To suit trunking base width
 (mm)
CZGCOP25 25
CZGCOP40 40
CZGCOP60 60
CZGCOP80 80
CZGCOP100 100
CZGCOP150 150
General Characteristics
EDGE angular  trunking with 4mm slots .
The Edge wire duct is designed to be used on the very corner of the
enclosure where the space is normally not utilized. This system allows

Open-type Panel
Transformers
Order Code Primary Secondary Dimensions
 Voltage (AC) Voltage (AC) HWD (mm)
30VA Rated
TM030.240.024 220/240 24 75x75x65
50VA Rated
TM050.240.024 220/240 24
82x85x75
TM050.240.110 220/240 110
TM050.415.024 380/415 24
TM050.415.110 380/415 110
TM050.415.240 380/415 240
100VA Rated
TM110.240.024 220/240 24
82x85x95
TM110.240.110 220/240 110
TM110.415.024 380/415 24
TM110.415.110 380/415 110
TM110.415.240 380/415 240
150VA Rated
TM115.240.024 220/240 24
105x100x95
TM115.240.110 220/240 110
TM115.415.024 380/415 24
TM115.415.110 380/415 110
TM115.415.240 380/415 240
200VA Rated
TM120.240.024 220/240 24
105x100x105
TM120.240.110 220/240 110

Transformers
TMCV series
Order Code Primary Secondary Dimensions
 Voltage (AC) Voltage (AC) HWD (mm)
30VA Rated
TMCV30.400.24 230/400 12/24
90x89x115
TMCV30.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV30.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV30.400.230 230/400 115/230
50VA Rated
TMCV50.400.24 230/400 12/24
100x89x115
TMCV50.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV50.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV50.400.230 230/400 115/230
75VA Rated
TMCV75.400.24 230/400 12/24
110x89x115
TMCV75.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV75.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV75.400.230 230/400 115/230
100VA Rated
TMCV110.400.24 230/400 12/24
120x89x115
TMCV110.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV110.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV110.400.230 230/400 115/230
150VA Rated
TMCV115.400.24 230/400 12/24
120x101x125
TMCV115.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV115.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV115.400.230 230/400 115/230
200VA Rated
TMCV120.400.24 230/400 12/24
130x101x125
TMCV120.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV120.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV120.400.230 230/400 115/230
250VA Rated
TMCV125.400.24 230/400 12/24
140x101x125
TMCV125.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV125.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV125.400.230 230/400 115/230
300VA Rated
TMCV130.400.24 230/400 12/24
132x125x145
TMCV130.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV130.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV130.400.230 230/400 115/230
400VA Rated
TMCV140.400.24 230/400 12/24
142x125x145
TMCV140.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV140.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV140.400.230 230/400 115/230
500VA Rated
TMCV150.400.24 230/400 12/24
152x125x145
TMCV150.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV150.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV150.400.230 230/400 115/230
600VA Rated
TMCV160.400.24 230/400 12/24
TMCV160.400.48 230/400 24/48
TMCV160.400.110 230/400 55/110
TMCV160.400.230 230/400 115/230
162x125x145
General Characteristics
Part-enclosed (IP20) single phase separation-type power transformers
for electrical panels